◇ Product Category: 500Watts Industrial Power Supply
◇ Version No.: R1.0
◇ Date Issued: August 20th, 2024
A-500FKG Series
Industrial Power Supply
A-500FKG-XP
Product Features
Product Description
Standard SMPS manufacturer
£ Input Voltage: 90-264VAC/120-370VDC
£ Forced air cooling by built-in DC fan
£ LED power indicator light
£ PF≥0.95
£ With the function of output remote voltage
compensation and output ON/OFF control
£ Multiple Protection: SCP, OVP, OCP, OTP
£ Output voltage adjustment by potentiometer
£ Operating Temperature: -30℃~+70℃
£ 3 Years warranty
The A-500FKG-X series is a 500 watts air-cooled metal enclosed industrial power supply. Adopting
wide AC&DC input voltage, the entire series provides an output voltage line of 12V, 15V, 24V,
27V,36V, 48V and 55V for option. It can be adapted to different load application and meet
various industrial application requirements. Besides, the EMC and safety regulations comply with
the IEC/EN/UL62368 standards. High conversion efficiency, compact housing design, good heat

voltage [3]
(Vdc)
Output
Current
(A)
Ripple
and
noise
(mV)[2]
Efficiency
@230VAC
(Typ.)[1]
Maximum
capacitive
load(uF)
A-500FKG-12P 500.4 12 10.8-13.2 0-41.7 200 90% 30000
A-500FKG-15P 501 15 13.5-16.5 0-33.4 200 90% 15000
A-500FKG-24P 504 24 21.6-26.4 0-21 250 92% 20000
A-500FKG-27P※ 502.2 27 24.3-29.7 0-18.6 200 92% 18000
A-500FKG-36P 496.8 36 32.4-39.6 0-13.8 320 92% 18000
A-500FKG-48P 504 48 45.6-50.4 0-10.5 320 93% 4000
A-500FKG-55P 500.5 55 52.2-57.8 0-9.1 320 93% 4000
2024.8.20-R4.0   Page 2
Industrial control system, Mechanical and electrical equipment, Electronic instruments and
equipment, Industrial  automation machinery, Semiconductor device ( IT equipment is
excluded),Smart home etc.